

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

FILED
SID J. WHITE

JAN 12 1987

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE,)
)
 PETITIONER,)
)
 v.)
)
 GENERAL AMERICAN TRANSPORTATION)
 CORPORATION, ET AL.,)
)
 RESPONDENTS.)
 *****)
 DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE,)
)
 APPELLANT,)
)
 V.)
)
 GENERAL AMERICAN TRANSPORTATION)
 CORPORATION, ET AL.)
)
 APPELLEES.)
)

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By _____
Deputy Clerk

CASE NO. 69,756

DCA CASE NO. BI-257

CASE NO. 69,757

Petitioner/Appellant's Brief On The Merits
On Appeal from the First District Court of Appeal
of the State of Florida, Case No. BI-257

JEFFREY KIELBASA
DEPUTY GENERAL COUNSEL
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
STATE OF FLORIDA
202 CARLTON BUILDING
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32301
(904) 488-0712

COUNSEL FOR DEPARTMENT
OF REVENUE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Authorities	ii-
Jurisdictional Statement	1
Summary of Argument	3
Standard of Review	4
Statement of Case and Facts	5
Point I	14
FLORIDA'S TAXATION OF GATC'S CARS WHICH GATC ADMITS FLORIDA HAS JURISDICTION TO TAX IS NOT DISCRIMINATORY SINCE THE FACTS IN THE RECORD AND LIMITATIONS OF FEDERAL CONSTITUTIONAL LAW ESTABLISH THAT FLORIDA IS WITHOUT JURISDICTION TO TAX NON-RESIDENT CARS.	
Point II	26
THE AUTHORS OF THE STATE CONSTITUTION AND THE PEOPLE WHO ADOPTED IT DID NOT INTEND ARTICLE VII §§2 AND 4 TO PREVENT THE LEGISLATURE FROM ADOPTING A REASONABLE AND CONVENTIONAL METHOD OF TAXING INSTRUMENTALITIES OF INTERSTATE COMMERCE IN HARMONY WITH FEDERAL CONSTITU- TIONAL LAW AND THE TAXING SYSTEMS OF <u>ALL</u> SISTER STATES.	
ASSUMING ARGUENDO THAT THERE IS JURISDICTION TO IMPOSE A TAX ON NON-RESIDENT RAILROAD CARS, THE ABSENCE OF PROVISIONS TAXING THOSE CARS IS PROPERLY WITHIN THE INHERENT POWER OF THE LEGISLATURE TO CLASSIFY PROPERTY FOR TAX PURPOSES, ARTICLE VII §§2 AND 4 NOTWITHSTANDING.	
Point III	30
THE ABSENCE OF PROVISIONS TAXING NON-RESIDENT RAILROAD CARS REPRESENTS A REASONABLE AND NOT ARBITRARY CLASSI- FICATION WHICH DOES NOT UNLAWFULLY DISCRIMINATE AGAINST GATC.	
Point IV	35
THE TRIAL COURT'S ORDER IS ILLOGICAL IN THAT IT LEADS TO ABSURD RESULTS.	
Conclusion	38

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASE</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>Atlantic Coast Line R. Co. v. Amos</u> 115 So.2d 315 (Fla. 1927)	26
<u>Central R.R. Co. of Pennsylvania v. Commonwealth of Pennsylvania</u> 370 U.S. 607, 8 L.Ed.2d 720, 82 S.Ct. 1297 reh. den. (cit.omit.) 1962	1,4,18,19 20,21,23,25, 26,29
<u>Colding v. Herzog</u> 467 So.2d 980 (Fla. 1985)	28
<u>Commonwealth v. Union Pacific R.R. Co.</u> 283 S.W. 119 (1926)	1,11,23,29, 31
<u>Department of Revenue v. Markham</u> 381 So.2d 1101 (Fla. 1st DCA 1979)	28
<u>Evans Product Co. v. I.C.C.</u> 729 F.2d 1107 (7th Cir., 1984)	30,31
<u>GATC. v. Askew</u> 310 So.2d 46 (Fla. 1st DCA 1975)	35,36,37
<u>Gwin, White & Prince V. Henneford</u> 305 U.S. 434, 59 S.Ct. 325, 83 L.Ed.279 (1939)	21
<u>I.C.C. v. Oregon Pacific Industries, Inc.</u> 420 U.S. 184, 43 L.Ed 121, 95 S.Ct. 909 (1975)	31,32
<u>Johnson Oil. v. Oklahoma</u> 290 U.S. 157 (1933)	18
<u>Kahn v. Shevin</u> 273 So.2d 72, aff'd 416 U.S. 351	27
<u>Miami Dolphins v. Metro Dade Co.</u> 394 So.2d 981 (Fla. 1981)	4
<u>Minnesota v. Blasius</u> 290 U.S. 1, 54 S.Ct. 4, 78 L.Ed.131 (1933)	22
<u>Montana-Dakota Utilities v. South Dakota D.O.R.</u> 337 N.W.2d 818 (1983)	21

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES CONTINUED

<u>CASE</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>New York Central R.R. v. Miller</u> 202 U.S. 584 (1906)	18,23
<u>Northwest Airlines v. Minnesota</u> 322 U.S. 291 (1944)	21,22,23,25 26,29
<u>St. Louis & San Francisco Railway Co. v. Oklahoma</u> 184 P.442 (Okla. 1919)	33
<u>Snedeker v. Vernmar, Ltd.</u> 151 So.2d 439 (Fla. 1963)	1
 <u>Florida Statutes</u>	
193.085(4), F.S.	6,11,13
193.085(4) (a), F.S.	7
193.085(4) (b), F.S.	1,5,6,7
196.001, F.S.	17
 <u>OTHER AUTHORITIES</u>	
Art. I, s. 2, 9, Fla. Constitution	28
Art. VII, s. 2, 4, Fla. Constitution	27,28
Art. VII, s. 3(b), Fla. Constitution	28
Art. VII, s.4, Fla. Constitution	7
Fla. R. App. P. 9.030(a) (2) (A) (ii)	1,2
Fla. R. App. P. 9.030(a) (2) (A) (v)	1,2
